Brooke T. Paup, *Chairwoman*Bobby Janecka, *Commissioner*Catarina R. Gonzales, *Commissioner*Kelly Keel, *Executive Director* 



## TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

January 29, 2025

JEREMY ALBERTY DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS LBC HOUSTON LP 2625 Bay Area Boulevard ste 200 Houston, TX 77058

Subject: Allowance Trade

LBC HOUSTON LP

EBT Portfolio Number: P1572

Project Number: 419481

## Dear JEREMY ALBERTY:

The Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) is approving the application submitted on January 29, 2025, to transfer MECT allowances from ANEW ENVIRONMENTAL LLC to LBC HOUSTON LP.

Additional information regarding this project is available in the <u>Emissions Banking and Trading Credit and Allowance Registry</u>. If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact us at <u>ebt@tceq.texas.gov</u>.

Sincerely,

Samuel Short, Deputy Director

Air Permits Division

Office of Air

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

cc: GARY COTIE, LBC HOUSTON LP

DIRECTOR, POLLUTION CONTROL SERVICES, PASADENA

P.O. Box 13087 • Austin, Texas 78711-3087 • 512-239-1000 • tceq.texas.gov